Arrowbear Park County Water District

Calculation of District

APPROPRIATION LIMITS
2021-2022

Per Capita Personal Income Change: 5.73% Converted to a factor = 1.0573

5.73+100 =1.0573

100

Population Change: -0.20% Converted to a factor = .998

-0.20+100 = .998

100

Ratio of Change: 1.0573 x .998 = 1.0552

The change factor of 1.0552 is then applied to the 2020-2021 approved appropriation limit of
$1,990,877.40.

Therefore, the new appropriations limit for 2021-2022 is:

1.0552 x $1,990,877.40 = $2,100,773.80

Prepared By: Norman Huff — General Manager
5/7/2021

(File: AppropCalc2021-22.doc)
(Data from California Dept. of Finance Letter of May 2021)




May 2021
Attachment A

A. Price Factor: Arficle Xlll B specifies that local jurisdictions select their cost of living
factor to compute their appropriation limit by a vote of their governing body. The
cost of living factor provided here is per capita personal income. If the percentage
change in per capita personal income is selected, the percentage change to be
used in setting the fiscal year 2021-22 appropriation limit is:

Per Capita Personal Income

Fiscal Year Percentage change
{FY) over prior year
2021-22 5.73
B. Following is an example using sample population change and the change in

California per capita personal income as growth factors in computing a 2021-22
appropriation limit.

2021-22:

Per Capita Cost of Living Change = 5.73 percent
Population Change = -0.46 percent

Per Capita Cost of Living converted to a ratio: 5.73+ 100 =1.0573
100

Population converted to a ratio: -0.46 + 100 =0.9954
100

Calculation of factor for FY 2021-22: 1.0573x0.9954 = 1.0524



Fiscal Year 2021-22

Annual Percent Change in Population Minus Exclusions*

Aftachment B

January 1, 2020 to Janvary 1, 2021 and Total Population, January 1, 2020

County
City

San Bernardino

Adelanto
Apple Valley
Barstow

Big Bear Lake
Chino

Chino Hills
Colton

Fontana

Grand Terrace
Hesperia
Highland

Loma Linda
Montclair
Needies
Ontario
Rancho Cucamonga
Redlands

Rialto

San Bernardino
Twentynine Palms
Upland
Victorville
Yucaipa
Yucca Valley
Unincorporated

County Total

Percent Change
2020-2021

0.13
0.03
-0.24
-0.06
1.41
-0.22
0.27
1.15
-0.07
0.23
-0.27
1.31
0.25
-0.54
0.67
0.05
-0.01
-0.24
-0.62
0.09
-0.33
0.61
-0.07
0.11
-0.20

0.17

opulation Mi
1-1-20

35,102
74,331
24,097
5192
83,889
82,846
54,051
211,519
12,408
95,834
55,211
24,533
39,501
5,382
180,788
175,052
71,164
102,813
216,384
24,380
78,769
123,241
55,674
22,306
303,098

2,157,565

s Exclusions ---
1-1-21

35,147
74,350
24,040
5,189
85,073
82,661
54,198
213,944
12,399
96,053
55,060
24,854
39,598
5,353
182,004
175,131
71,154
102,567
215,035
24,402
78,513
123,992
55,634
22,330
302,484

2,161,165

ITotal
Population
1-1-2021

35,147
74,350
24,205
5,189
88,184
82,661
54,198
213,944
12,399
96,053
55,060
24,895
39,598
5,353
182,004
175131
71,154
102,567
216,291
29.967
78,513
127,170
55,634
22,330
303,912

2,175,909

*Exclusions include residents on federal military installations and group quarters residents in state mental
institutions, state and federal correctional institutions and veteran homes.



